## AMENDED IN COMMITTEE 10/3/2022 MOTION NO.

FILE NO. 220938

1	[Mayoral Appointment, Public Utilities Commission - Kate Stacy]
2	
3	Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for the appointment of Kate Stacy to the
4	Public Utilities Commission, for a term ending August 1, 2026.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.112, Mayor Breed has submitted a
7	communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the appointment of Kate Stacy to Seat 4
8	on the Public Utilities Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on August 26, 2022;
9	and
10	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.112, requires that Seat 4 shall be a member with
11	expertise in water systems, power systems or public utility management, appointed by the
12	Mayor and subject to confirmation by a majority of the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore,
13	be it
14	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's nomination for
15	appointment of Kate Stacy, to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 4, succeeding of Anson
16	Moran, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending August 1, 2026.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	